TCEQ Interoffice Memorandum

To: Commissioners
Richard A. Hyde, P.E., Executive Director

From: Caroline M. Sweeney, Deputy Director %
Office of Legal Services

David Timberger, Director <17
General Law Division

Elizabeth West, Senior Attorney
Contracts, Employment Law and Ethics
General Law Division

Date: July 31, 2015

Caption: Docket No. 2015-0831-MIS: Consideration of material changes to
contracts for goods and services awarded under Chapter 2155 of the Texas Government
Code executed during the previous quarter.

In accordance with Commission Resolution 2015-0425-RES, and pursuant to Section
2155.088 of the Texas Government Code, enclosed for your consideration are the
material changes made to contracts for goods and services awarded under Chapter 2155
of the Texas Government Code for the time period April 11, 2015 to June 30, 2015. See
Exhibit A.

The material changes included in Exhibit A are those that: (1) extend the length of or
postpone the completion of a contract for six months or more; or (2) increase the total
consideration to be paid under a contract by at least 10 percent. The enclosed reports,
sorted by Office, indicate the contract (aka project name), the vendor, a description of
the material change, the dollar amount of the material change, and the beginning and
end dates of the contract,

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality



TExas CoMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

A RESOLUTION Consideration of material changes to contracts for goods and
services awarded under Chapter 2155 of the Texas
Government Code executed during the previous quarter.
TCEQ Docket No. 2015-0831-MIS

WHEREAS, Section 2155.088 of the Government Code provides that the
governing body of a state agency hold a meeting to consider material changes to

contracts for goods and services awarded under Chapter 2155 of the Texas Government
Code.

WHEREAS, a list of the material changes to the relevant contracts executed by
the Executive Director or his designee submitted for consideration is attached as Exhibit
“A.” The list includes a description and amount of each material change for the time
period April 11, 2015 to June 30, 2015.

WHEREAS, on August 19, 2015, the Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality (Commission) met to consider the material changes in Exhibit “A.”

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TEXAS COMMISSION ON
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY that the Commission has considered and acknowledges
the material changes to the contracts for goods and services in Exhibit “A” in accordance
with Section 2155.088 of the Texas Government Code.

Issued this the day of ,

TEXAS COMMISSION ON
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Bryan W, Shaw, Ph.D., P.E., Chairman




Exhibit A

Material Changes to Contract Amendments
And Purchase Order Change Notices



Material Changes to Contracts-Amendments from April 11, 2015 to April 30, 2015

Contract
, Amount Prior Total
) ) PO/Contract : ) to Amendment
Office Issued Date Number Project Name Project Description Start Date End Date Vendor Name Amendment Amount
Contract renewal (amendment #3) for FY16 with FREEMAN AUDIO VISUAL
Executive Office 21-Apr-15 582-13-30028 |Audio Visual Contract Freeman Audio Visual services contract. 1-Sep-12 31-Aug-16 |SOLUTIONS $712,006.00 | $ 178,001.50
Amendment #1: contract renewal for the
Exhibitor Services contract for the
Exhibitor Services Environmental Trade Fair and Conference with FREEMAN DECORATING
Executive Office 29-Apr-15 582-15-50003 {Contract Freeman for FY16 1-Sep-14 31-Aug-16 |SERVICES $179,917.50 | $ 179,917.50
Amendment #3 includes additional courses
Office of offered in FY15. This amendment is for
Administrative $9,076.00. TEXAS WORKFORCE
Services 23-Apr-15 582-14-40433 |General work skills training 1-Sep-13 31-Aug-15 | COMMISSION $ 70,924.001 % 9,076.00
The purpose of amendment #3 is to increase
the contract capacity by $70,000 and to clarify
two articles of the Scope of Work. This increase
Texas Water/Wastewater |utilizes additional pass-through federal funds
Agency Response unanticipated originally. Also, EPA/TWDB AMERICAN WATER WORKS
Office of Water 21-Apr-15 582-14-40024 |Network (TXWARN) requires these funds be spent in FY15. 17-Dec-13 31-Aug-15 |ASSOCIATION TEXAS $170,000.001 $ 70,000.00




Material Changes to Contracts - Amendments - May 1, 2015 to May 31, 2015

) Contract Total
: PO/Contract ) o Amount Prior { Amendment
Qffice | Issued Date Number Project Name Project Description Start Date | End Date Vendor Name to Amendment Amount
Amendment #2 adds additional event services for the
Executive Office 11-May-15 582-15-50001 ETFC- 2015 - Austin Convention Center 2015 Environmental Trade Fair and Conference. 1-May-15 | 7-May-15 CITY OF AUSTIN $ 33,421.00| $ 334,900.00

Contract Amendment No. 3 (CA3) for $600K is UNIVERSITY OF
needed for the University of Houston to pursue air HOUSTON-UNIVERSITY
Office of Air 21-May-15 582-13-34575 Clean Air Act Grant - University of Houston | quality related technical projects for FY15 and FY16. | 7-Aug-13 | 31-Aug-17 PARK $ 1,500,000.00 | $ 600,000.00




Material Changes to Contracts-Amendments for June 1, 2015 to June 30, 2015

Contract Amount Total
- Prior to Amendment
Office Issued Date Project Name Project Deseéription Start Date ‘End Date Vendor Name . “Amendment Amount
Local Initiative Project - Fort | Contract Amendment No.1 is needed to increase the Fiscal Year (FY) 2015
8-Jun-15 582-14-40128 Bend County funding allocation with additional $134,995.60 4-Jun-15 31-Aug-17 FORT BEND COUNTY $ 77404001 $  134,99560
Local Initiative Project - Contract Amendment No.1 is needed to increase the Fiscal Year (FY) 2015
8-Jun-15 582-14-40127 Brazoria County funding allocation with additional $93,798.97 to the original funding 8-Jun-15 31-Aug-17 BRAZORIA COUNTY CSCD $ 53,780.00| $ 93,798.97
Office of Air Local Initiative Project Contract Amendment No.1 is needed to increase the Fiscal Year (FY) 2015
12-Jun-15 | 582-14-40131 Montgomery County funding allocation with additional $138,802.07 to the original funding 11-Jun-14 31-Aug-17 MONTGOMERY COUNTY $ 79,584.00| $  138,802.07
Local Initiative Project Contract Amendment No.1 is needed fo increase the Fiscal Year (FY) 2015 COUNTY CLERK OF GALVESTON
22-Jun-15 | 582-14-40129 Galveston County funding allocation with additional $95,000.02 to the original funding 22-Jun-15 31-Aug-17 COUNTY $ 5447200 $ 95,000.02
Air Monitoring Contract -
29-Jun-15 | 582-12-23420| North Texas Commission | North Texas Commission PCR 23420 adds $3M for FY16 24-Jun-15 31-Aug-17 NORTH TEXAS COMMISSION $ 11,172,925.60] $ 3,000,000.00
Extending the term of the Contract through August 31, 2016, and increasing
the total compensation available under the Contract to include funding for
Sabine River Authority FY16. The Maximum TCEQ Obligation under this Contract is increased to SABINE RIVER AUTHORITY OF
OCE 3-Jun-15 582-14-40351 Sample Analysis $13,318.00. 1-Sep-13 31-Aug-16 TEXAS $ 8,82050| $ 4,497.50
This amendment is to renew the contract for FY16 and increase the contract
Critical 17-Jun-15 | 582-15-50020 | Afterhours Complaint Line _|funding amount for FY16. 1-Sep-15 31-Aug-16 NEW ORLEANS TELEPORT INC $16,188.00| $ 16,188.00
Infrastructure
Division Emergency Response -
Infectious or Biohazard This amendment is to renew the contract for FY16 and increase the contract
18-Jun-15  1582-15-51832 Waste funding amount for FY16. 1-Sep-15 31-Aug-16 BIOTECHS $250,000.00] $  250,000.00
Revises the Scope of Work to include the additional monitoring site in Edinburg,
Texas (CAMS 1046). Revises the Cost Budget to include the new site and
University of Brownsville  |increases the total compensation under the contract to include additional UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT
2-Jun-15 582-15-50037 CAMS funding for FY15. 1-Sep-14 31-Aug-15 BROWNSVILLE $ 101,259.001 $ 20,000.00
O&_MMW Galveston Bay Status and : TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY AT
10-Jun-15 | 582-14-43083 | Trends Maintenance Project |Amendment needed to change the end date and add funding 8-Sep-14 31-May-17 GALVESTON $ 100,000.00 | $ 73,228.00




Changes to Contracts - Purchase Order Change Notices for April 11, 2015 to April 30, 2015

Original PO Amount.
All'POCNSs to include

PO/ Contract S S Bt : P ot el Total Amended” subtotal amounts
Office . “Number Project Name ' |-Project Description StartDate End Date’ Vendor Name Amount ..’ between each POCN
Current iphone is
malfunctioning. Due Cellular service
for an upgrade. AT & T MOBILITY purchases made on
NATIONAL DIR SDD 1777
Executive Office 20-Apr-15{582-15-50062 Cell phone service 1-Sep-14 31-Aug-15/ACCOUNTS LLC $262.99{contract.
RCRA CM&E
includes the
milestones and
deliverables as stated
in the approved Work
Plan version 1.4 .
dated 4/07/15. This
project will streamline
TCEQ's RCRA CM&E
data submission
process and enable
TCEQto
communicate data to
EPA and obtain EPA's
data processing
report. The amount to
be encumbered for
FY15is $72,985.00,
and the remaining
amount of $33,030.00
will be encumbered in
FY16. The total
amount of this
amendment is Previous Work Orders
Office of $106,015.00. total $308,787.00.
Administrative TIDEN/NIEN DBITS |Extended through 8- ENFOTECH AND Amendment to WO #6
Services 28-Apr-15|582-14-40066 Contract 31-17. 1-Sep-13 31-Aug-17|CONSULTING INC $106,015.00(is $106,015.00.
Notary Stamp and Die
Plate — to conduct
official state business
by the Air Quality Orig. PO - $7.00 -
Division. TPASS MULHOLLANDS POCN #1 - #3.20 -
Office of Air 24-Apr-15|582-15-55634 Notary Stamp Contract 615-A2 21-Apr-15 31-Aug-15|INDUSTRIES LTD $3.20|New PO Total $10.20
Orig. PO - $166.95 -
POCN #1 - $-123.79 -
Subtotal: $43.16 -
Office of Compliance Pay for freight and TIBH INDUSTRIES POCN #2 - $30.61. -
& Enforcement 13-Apr-15]582-15-52901 Picture frames restocking fee. 31-Dec-14 31-Aug-15{INC - PRODUCTS $30.61}{New PO fotal: $73.77
Increase monthly
phone charges to Cellular service
Cell Phone Service cover Federal AT & T MOBILITY purchases made on
Office of Compliance and Wireless Universal Service NATIONAL DIR SDD 1777
& Enforcement 27-Apr-15]582-15-50240 Aircards. Charges (FUSC). 1-Sep-14 31-Aug-15|ACCOUNTS LLC $480.00|contract.




sjunoiue jejoigns

apNI2ul 0}.SNOOd IV},

popusy. {ejo}

unowy od feubug |

- PUiEN JOpusA .

oreqQ puz..

uondupseq19vlold

JaweN 3oelorg T

ayeq-penss| .

£9'6£6°61$ ‘fe101 {e0°9zeeS SdINTL - ONI[GL-Bny-LL GL-g94-gL GL0Z/LLIS0 Ot 8yep 1| ueuyos | 88G€G-G1-28G |G L-1dv-+2 JYBMA 4O SO0
Od MmN - g0'9ze’es SIYLSNANI HELL pus sbueyy Buipuny Bupesuibug
< l#NOOd - pue sinoy ¢G5l PPy WS dIFTN
09°€1Z'¢L$ - 0d Buo
09°089°'1${08°SVL LS T TIINNINOXITdWIS|SL-Bny-Le GLepn-| ‘wisisAs lopuopy ANOaS Wiepy 61816-GL-¢8G|SL~dv-2Z JoleM JO SOWO
- [B10L Od MSN ! wiele oyl uo siieday
F08'SYLL$ - L# NOOd ,
- 00°6€6$ - Od BUO ! .
J0R[UOD|G0602$ 271 SINNODOV|GL-Bny-1¢ yi-dog-| ‘wreibold sejsnit S0INBS dUOYd! £9205-G1-28G|GLdv-¥L SISEM O SO0
L./} Ads ¥Ia TYNOILYN S0Inosay [eanieN
uo apew seseyoind ALTIEON 18 1V Sexo | 9y} 0} 9IRS
QOIAIBS Jenjien W
J0BUCDI96'6GL$ ONI|GL-Bny-1e y1-deg-1 Zvog sowtes suoyd |10 12£06-61-286|51-1dv-GL juswaoioug R
£2/1 A4S dwid SNOILNTOS INRIDS ojuf yorq Buipuny soueldwo) Jo SoWO
Uuc spew mwwmzo‘.:a . [eucllippe aseajal
SOINIRS JenjIsD 0] p3dU ‘OS|y "SOSED
; auoyd pue sabieyo
, sucyd Alepucoss pug
! Arewid W ooejdoy
NDOdyoes ussmiaq | -

1900




Changes to Contracts - Purchase Order Change Notices - May 1, 2015 to May 31, 2015

Total . :

Original PO
amount. All POCNs

i to include subtotal
: | ‘POIContract RHEHY: : i : : : FUREEETE AP Amended: | amounts between
Office Number Project Name L0t Project Description Start Date | 'EndDate’ .IVendor Name “Amount eacfh POCN
Add 2 new iPhones 6, Business Nation 450 Cellular service
w/rollover, Enterprise Data Plan for iPhone, purchases made on
and Messaging Unlimited for 4 months : DIR SDD-1777
Executive Office 18-May-15[582-15-50250 |2015 iPhone service through August 31, 2015. 20-May-15 31-Aug-15|AT&T MOBILITY|  $1,011.08iconiract
) Original PO -
Add $31.50 to cover additional die charges on $165.90 - POCN #1 -
Custom self-ink Trodat line item #2 of PO for the custom Emiss. Inv. RODZINA $31.50 - New PO
Office of Air 18-May-15|582-15-56266 [stamps stamps. 8-May-15 31-Aug-15}{INDUSTRIES $31.50]|total: $197.40
Change from a 3 day rental to 2 day rental of a Original PO -
larger room due to number of attendees and Crowne Plaza - $1500.00 - POCN
add audio equipment. Rental dates are June Houston River #1 - $1041.00 - New
Office of Compliance & Enforcement | 28-May-15{582-15-52821 |Conference Room Rental {2nd & June 4ih. 2-Jun-15 4-Jun-15|0Oaks $1,041.00{PO Total: $2541.00
AT&T
MOBILITY Cellular service
FY15 Annual NATIONAL purchases made on
Encumbrance - celiular Upgrade one iPhone unit to Apple 6 with ACCOUNTS DIR SDD-1777
Office of Compliance & Enforcement | 21-May-15|582-15-50335 |rate plan. accessories 1-Sep-14 31-Aug-15|LLC $155.99|contract
Original PO -
$16,887.20 - POCN
. Extend contract service ferm through August TIBH #1-$3,636.51 -
Temporary Employee: 31, 2015 and increase hours to 189.5 for INDUSTRIES New PO Total -
Office of Waste 29-May-15{582-15-52025 |Administrative Assistant Il [temporary employee. 15-Dec-14 31-Aug-15|INC - TEMPS $3,636.51{$20,523.71
Original PO -
$8997.80 - POCN
#1-$0.00 - POCN
#2 - $4393.77 -
Subtotal:
Temporary Employee: TIBH $14,391.57 - POCN
Administrative Assistant |Extend contract by 167 hours for $4393.77 for INDUSTRIES #3 - $0.00 - New PO
Office of Waste 6-May-15|582-15-53130 [il temporary worker from 5/7/15 - 6/2/15. 2-Mar-15 2-Jun-15|INC - TEMPS $4,393.77|Total: $14,391.57
AT&T
Add 4 months of service and additional MOBILITY Cellular service
charges for line 512-550-3190 (Richard Seiler) NATIONAL | purchases made on
to Account # 287015627087 (15-50260 - ACCOUNTS DIR SDD-1777
Office of Waste 14-May-15|582-15-50260 [iPhone Service iphone EF). 1-Sep-14 31-Aug-15{LLC $390.66{contract
2015 iPhone Service AT&T
Contract. Account MOBILITY Cellular service
#878792608; Foundation NATIONAL purchases made on
Account No. (FAN) Upgrade phone current iphone 5 not working ACCOUNTS DIR SDD-1777
Office of Waste 11-May-15|582-15-50358 02356492 properly 1-Sep-14 31-Aug-15|LLC $155.99| contract
: Original PO -
$1,650.00 - POCN
LOUISIANA #1-$990.00 -
DEPARTMENT Subtotal: $2640.00 -
OF POCN #2 - $990.00
ENVIRONMENT New PO Total -
Office of Water 19-May-15{582-13-32544 |[NELAC Accreditation Fund FY15 Service Period Renewal 1-Jul-13 30-Jun-16{AL QUALITY $990.00{$3630.00




i _Mmﬁwa.‘

Changes to Contracts Purchase Order Change Notices for June 1, 2015 to June 30, 2015

Original PO ‘Amount. All POCNs to

) L ) . s e T e : : Total Amended | include subtotal amounts between
Office 1 - DPate - | PO Number " Project Name Project Description “:Start Date End Date Vendor Name Amount each POCN
FY15 Dam Safety
Workshop - JJ Pickle POCN to increase number of Orig. PO - $8094.35 - POCN #1 -
Research Campus (PRC) |table rentals, food, and UNIVERSITY OF $2,140.95 - New PO Total:
Executive Office 26-Jun-15|582-15-54038 |Commons Leaming Center |beverage costs. 25-Jun-15 25-Jun-15|TEXAS AT AUSTIN $2,140.95 {$10,235.30
Orig. PO - $11,672.00 - POCN #1 -
$500.00 - Subtotal: $12,172.00 -
Renewal #1 for bus services for POCN #2 - $12,172.00 - Renewed for|
the 2016 ETFC to be held May 3 CLARK TRAVEL one year - New PO Total:
Executive Office 29-Jun-15|582-15-52039 |ETFC 15 - Shuttle Bus 4,2016 5-May-15 4-May-16|ENTERPRISES LLC $12,172.00 {$24,344.00
Secure web services for the
Take Care of Texas website.
POCR to extend agreement with Orig. PO - $1,876.90 - POCN #1 -
Trademark Media for an $342.50 - renewed for one year -
additional year: June 28, 2015 - TRADEMARK Subtotal: $2219.40 - POCN #3 -
Webhosting-Migration- June 27, 2016. Vendor to be MEDIA $340.00 - renewed for one year -
Executive Office 17-Jun-15(582-13-34257 |TradeMark Media paid in advance. 28-Jun-13 27-Jun-16] CORPORATION $340.00 |New PO Total: $2,559.40
The vendor will produce/create
radio and TV ads/public service
announcements, produce/create
print and web banner ads, and
purchase ad space; revise and
enhance the website; and
design and produce education
materials.
Original PO was $200,000.00.
Take Care of Texas POCNs 1-4 = $800,000.00. New PO
Executive Office 15-Jun-15| 582-13-31550 |Marketing QOutreach 30-Nov-12 31-Aug-15 TEXAS CREATIVE | $ 200,000.00 |total = $1,000,000.00
Office of Encumber funds for FY16 and SOUTHWEST Orig. PO - $3,240.00 - POCN #1 -
Administrative extend the end date o 9-5- SOLUTIONS renewed for one year $3,240.00 -
Services 5-Jun-15]582-15-50396 {Equipment Maintenance 2016. 6-Sep-14 5-Sep-16|GROUP INC $3,240.00 iNew PO Total: $6,480.00
Orig. PO - $35,485.00 - POCN #1 -
renewed for one year $38,352.00 -
Subtotal: $73,837.00 - POCN#2 -
Exercise 3rd of 3 one year . [renewed for one year $39,422.00 -
Office of renewal options for EIS PC EXECUTIVE Subtotal: $113,259.00 - POCN #3 -
Administrative SAS. Period of service from July INFORMATION renewed for one year $39,087.00 -
Services 17-Jun-15|582-12-23163 |Software maintenance 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016. 1-Jul-15 30-Jun-16{SYSTEMS $39,087.00 |New PO Total: $152,346.00
Increase encumbrance based
on last quarter projections (add
Office of Compliance LABORATORY ANALYSIS |types of tests and quantity Orig. PO - $100.00 - POCN #1 -
& Enforcement 24-Jun-15|582-15-51317 {OF WATER SAMPLES estimated). 15-Oct-14 31-Aug-15[CITY OF ABILENE $307.00 {$307.00 - New PO Total: $407.00
FY15 ANNUAL
ENCUMBRANCE - LOCAL |increase is warranted based on RED RIVER
Office of Compliance LABORATORY TESTING |number of sample analyses AUTHORITY OF Orig. PO - $780.00 - POCN #1 -
& Enforcement 3-Jun-15[582-15-51135 |[OF WATER SAMPLES expected for the rest of the FY. 1-Oct-14 31-Aug-15{TEXAS $150.00 [$150.00 - New PO Total: $930.00
1) POCR to increase the
estimated overages for the
IR4251 MFPs to 40000.
2) Set up FY16 funding.
3) Add the serial numbers of the
4 Canon Printers Copiers
Office of Compliance Multifunction Printers Scanners multifunction units: Orig. PO - $65,500.71 - POCN #1 -
& Enforcement 24-Jun-15{582-15-50449 |Copiers Scanners Lease |The PO is extended to 12/31/17. 1 1-Oct-14 31-Dec-17{CANON USA INC $322.00 1$322.00 - New PO Total: $65,822.71




007218'%$ 1oL Od| 00°L0V'C$ ZO_._.<mOn_mOO gp-unp-gi gi-unp-gp "g17L 119 ybnoyy wewaalby| 660¥+1-28G|Gi-Unf-9 SISBMA 1O SOUIO
M3N - Jeah auo Jo} MU - 00°904°Z$ INOHINVOS| GLIZL/9 snpoalL GZeL0/S SduBUSIURK SUS-UQ
- LENDOJ - 00°90%°2$ - Od "Buo pue ‘vzeL04S ‘€ZE1L0.S
S# [eUSS YOCT/PNI seuoen
UOJJUBdS 9U} JOI pamausy
W si juowsaiBy soueusjute)
, 9JIS-UQ [enuuy JNo aInsua
0} pspesu Japlio aseydind
00°2L8'¥$ ‘[eloL Od| 00°90t'2$ NOLLYHOJH0O|91-unr-L L SL-unp-gi "91/1 1/9 ybnouiuy uswaalby} 860¥y-¥1-285|GL-unp-g SISEM JO 0O
MaN - Jeah BUO 10} MaUSI - 00°90H°Z$ NOYINVOS GL/ZLIQ oARO8YR GZEL0LS souRUBIUIRI SUS-UO
- L#NOOd - 00°90+°2$ - Od B0 pue ‘pge10.LG ‘€2eL0.LS
S# |euaS ‘YOEg/YN| soulyoel
UCIUBOS U} 10} POMOUDY
si Juswaaiby aoususUlR
SIIS-UQ [eNUUY INO 8Insus
ﬁ 0} popest JopJo aseyoind
00°0¥8$ :[e10L Od MN - 00°¥02$| 00¥0Z$ AND 11 SAONVN|GL-Bny-1e GL-Re-gL SICHUOW USBIIS8pIM ,Z¢ - 17 Pue SIOHUO JendwoD| L69¥S-GL-¢8S|GL-unr-L1 S1SBM JO 20O
- l#NDOd - 00°989% - Od "BLO i SPUEJS I0}UOW S{NOP LORS T
:apnioul 0] SSPUNQ JOHUOW LjoBd
(2) om1 Joy 19 ANTVA 1839
au st oym Angy 1} sAouen
Um Jopio aoejd pue 1send-A
WO} paAooal aseyoind unisy
“JoBNUOS 2/ /L AAS Hidf 0L 6LY'ES ALTIGOW L% Lv|sl-bny-1¢ y1-09S-| ‘Juawdinbs Jsyjo pue ‘swed SpJed SINIS| 04206-GL-285|SL-unpr-¥¢ UDWS2I0IT
uo apew saseyoind 8oIAISS IBjN|[eD W gem ‘suoissiw Buuojuow Jie souegdwe) jo 30UI0
poddns 03 SINYD 10} swspow
i SSSJSlIM JOL Spied SIS 0F PPY
Penuos 2/ aas "ia| £6'29v$ ALMIGON L9 1Y GlL-Bny-1¢ yl-dog-| "souoyd ‘I0I440} 82206-G1-28G(SL-unp-0L uswsdIog R
uoc spew saseyoind S0IAISS IB|NjI3D gauoydi ay; Joj s1ebieys|  OA3¥VYT 04 IDIANITS 2oueldwos 10 01O
JED OM} pUE SSSBD XOQISHO V.Lvd GNY INOHdI
omy eseyound pue qBgLol| ‘INOHC WV INTIZD 191V
gauoydi, opesbdn,., 86°L1LES
, 40 Juswisnpe J0eAQUOD/Od
“penuod 77| ads did| 86'+05$ ALITIGON L8 1v|GL-Bny-Lg yL-deg-| “SJUSWSOURBYUD JOINY3S V1va| 2£208-G1-28G|GL-unr-+z ewsdIoT B
1o spew saseyound SoIAISS 1-jN[[9D) ' Aunoss 1so18) 3y} ANV INOHJI “SNOHJ soueldwo 10 VWO
yum uogeunopu Aousbe 1oa30:d Y INTI30 181y
pUB SIBM]OS JUSLIND JSOW
yum dn daay 03 seucyd apeibdn
“JoeNuod /L ads did) 00°09$ ALITIGOW L8 1V|GL-bny-1e yi-deg-| "SP@aU UOISIAIP 10| STDINIA SSTT1IAHIM AID| $S00S-G1-285|SL-unr-0L FUESTETTEE
uo apew saseyoind aoIAISS Jen|IeD m 1seaige doay o1 du jeuoeuIaU| Qoueldwos Jo WO
uo S| J0J0aJI(] Sjium paposu
: ue|d podssed jeucnewsiu|
PeRuod 2221 AAs ¥idj 00°0e$ ALTIGON L% 1v|SL-bny-Le y1-dag-1 “Spasu UOISIAID O |0INBG BUOYdl| 2G008-GL-¢85|S1-unr-0L jusweoIog R
uo apet seseyoind S01AISS JeNjIeD W 1seaiqe deay o} duj jeuoneulsiu) oouejdwio) Jo 90O
uo 1 J0Jo8H(J SJIYM papasu
! ueld podssed [euoieuoiy|
Penuoed £/ ads ¥idj 22°0z9°L$ ALIIGON 1% Lv|SL-bny-Le pi-deg-| "sisauIbue Alejes wep AVINIBG BUOYJ I1I9D| 2G00G-GL-28G(SL-unp-pZ Juswedioud B
uo apew saseyoind soIISS JBn[[8D) , 10} SOIAISS PUB ‘SBLI0SSe00R soueidwo) jo 2oWO}
‘SaU0oydl mau om) aseyoind
Ol PP ZYe'6L$ 01 2L°LZL LS
woly z.°0z29'1$ Aq Od eseasou|
“Joenuod /// 1 aas did| 82°9z9% ALTISOW 18 LV[GL-Bny-1g y1-dog-L (@) so8ua 2018 BuoUd |1BD] 61£0S-G1-28G|SL-unf-+Z FIENETTER]
uc apew ssseyoind aVIAISS Jenjs) , jeuciBay J00qan/Ze/Sexs L soueldwoD 40 oW
, 1SOM B [elUSD
UHON 10} SSLI0SS3008 Ylim
sauoydi Juswaosedss aseysing
- NOOJd 4289 T junowy swieN Iopusp .| sjegpum - uondussegioslorg Y ‘aureN 1990g. ISQUINN Od |- -91e@ 2310
USSM]S( SJUNOLLE [BJO1qN'S 3pN{IUL | papustiry jejo L BN : - sl : R & panssi “
01 SNJOd Jiv Junowy Od feutbug |~ = -




. . S Original PO Amount. Al POCNSs to
Issued |~ . . CEETET N e | Total Amended | include subtotal amounts between
Office Date | PO Number Project Name Project Description. Start Date End Date Vendor Name Amount each POCN
Orig. PO - $311,656.62 - POCN #1 -
Amendment 1 adds additional IPSO FACTO $63,827.31 - New PO Total:
Office of Water 5-Jun-15|582-15-50125 |Staff Augmentation funds of $63,827.31. 1-Sep-14 31-Aug-15]|CONSULTING INC $63,827.31 |$375,483.93
938/63 FY15 Annual Service
Contract Renewal (6/4/15 thru Orig. PO - $2,810.32 - POCN #1 -
6/3/16) and to update FY16 $1,818.67 - New PO Total:
Office of Water 5-Jun-151582-14-43996 {Service Contract Service periods HOU Lab 4-Jun-15 3-Jun-16{HACH COMPANY $1,818.67 1$4,628.99
Orig. PO - $16,260.00 - POCN #1 -
RENEW SERVICE FOR SEAL ANALYTICAL $16,260.00 - renew for one year -
Office of Water 5-Jun-15{582-14-43097 {Equipment service contract|07/01/2015-06/30/2016 1-Jul-14 30-Jun-16{ROAD $16,260.00 {New PO Total: $32,520.00
Orig. PO - $80,923.00 - POCN #1 -
Extending period of service fo C&T $0.00 - POCN #2 - $174,696.00 -
August 31, 2016; Adding 2032 INFORMATION Subtotal: $255,619.00 - POCN #3 -
Staff Augmentation: hrs @ $89.00 hr. Total: TECHNOLOGY $180,848.00 - renew for one year -
Office of Water 18-Jun-15{582-1442879 |Developer Analyst 3 $180,848.00. 10-Mar-14 31-Aug-16| CONSULTING INC $180,848.00 |New PO Total: $436,467.00




